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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of educational institutions in Karnataka which have submitted application to the South Regional Committee, National Council for Teacher Education, Bangalore for starting D.Ed course for the academic year 2004-05;

(b) the number of Teachers Training Institutes in Karnataka in particular and other southern states in general have been inspected;

(c) the time by when the Government is likely to provide grant recognition to these education institutions for starting D.Ed course for the academic year 2004-05; and

(d) the reasons for delay in giving recognition to these institutions?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI M. A. A. FATMI )

(a) 684 institutions.

(b) The Southern Regional Committee has so far caused inspection to be done in the case of 362 applicant institutions, which include
104 applicant institutions of Karnataka.

(c) Recognition to teacher education institutions is not granted by the Central Government.

(d) Receipt of unusually large number of applications for recognition for the academic session 2004-2005.
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